CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: September 9, 2019

AGENDA ITEM:			
Resolution to accept Marysville Rotary Gift			
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:		
Jim Ballew			
DEPARTMENT:			
Parks Culture and Recreation			
ATTACHMENTS:			
Resolution, Marysville Rotary Letter			
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:		
SUMMARY:			

The Marysville Rotary Club has donated the Marysville Rotary train cars to the city for use within the community. The donation does not include the tractor.

The Marysville Rotary Club's donation will insure that the community asset is used for a variety of events including the Tour of Lights, Touch a Truck and various parades and community events.

The value of the train cars is estimated at \$3,000.00

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

City staff recommend the City Council consider authorizing the Mayor to sign the attached Resolution accepting the donation subject to conditions described within.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE Marysville, Washington

RESOL	UTION	NO.	
KESOL	MOTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE FOR THE ACCEPTANCE OF A GIFT SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS.

WHEREAS, MARYSVILLE ROTARY CLUB of Marysville Washington have made a significant contribution towards the Parks, Culture and Recreation Department of the City of Marysville; and

WHEREAS, said gift was given by the MARYSVILLE ROTARY CLUB for the purpose of providing the Rotary Train equipment with an estimated valued in the amount of three thousand dollars and no/100ths (\$3,000.00) dollars for community use by the Parks, Culture and Recreation Department for various public events including the Tour of Lights program presented by the City at Cedarcrest Golf Course and Touch A Truck presented annually as well other city sponsored events; and

WHEREAS, The Marysville City Council does have the ultimate authority for acceptance and use of said contributions consistent with the donor's intent.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

The City of Marysville hereby gratefully accepts the gift from Marysville Rotary Club subject to the conditions set forth in Exhibit A.

ADOPTED by the City Council at an open public meeting this	day of
September, 2019.	

CITY OF MARYSVILLE

	By
ATTEST:	JON NEHRING, Mayor
By Tina Brock, Deputy City Clerk	
Approved as to form:	

JON WALKER, City Attorney

EXHIBIT A





Making a Difference in Our Community Since 1985

September 13, 2018

Mr. Jon Nehring, Mayor City of Marysville 1049 State Avenue Marysville, Wa. 98270

Dear Mayor Nehring:

On September 10, 2018, the Marysville Rotary Board of Directors voted to donate the Rotary Train to the City of Marysville, as long as the City of Marysville provides liability insurance coverage and maintains the train. Additionally, the Marysville Rotary would like to reserve the right to utilize the "Rotary Train" for various Rotary events, participation in parades, and so on. We further understand that the City of Marysville would maintain and store the train, and provide transport to local events that the train is involved in.

Please let us know if the City of Marysville would be willing to accept this donation under these terms.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Debbie Bargersmith Past President

425-356-9177





Making a Difference in Our Community Since 1985

September 13, 2018

Mr. Jon Nehring, Mayor City of Marysville 1049 State Avenue Marysville, Wa. 98270

Dear Mayor Nehring:

On September 10, 2018, the Marysville Rotary Board of Directors voted to donate the Rotary Train to the City of Marysville, as long as the City of Marysville provides liability insurance coverage and maintains the train. Additionally, the Marysville Rotary would like to reserve the right to utilize the "Rotary Train" for various Rotary events, participation in parades, and so on. We further understand that the City of Marysville would maintain and store the train, and provide transport to local events that the train is involved in.

Please let us know if the City of Marysville would be willing to accept this donation under these terms.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Debbie Barger Smith

Past President 425-356-9177